O8 - 20 - 2002 Atty Docket No.: 226776US2/d FORM PT0-1595 102196791	
I-31-92     PATENTS O       To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Takuji MATSUMOTO, Mikio TSUJIUCHI, Toshiaki         IWAMATSU, Shigenobu MAEDA, Yuuichiro HIRANO and         Shigeto MAEGAWA         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	<ul> <li>Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA</li> <li>Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN</li> </ul>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	-
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: August 5, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: August 5, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s) $10716363$	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? □Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
22850	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li></li></ul>
DO NOT USE T	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date nes D. Hamilton Intranon No. 28,421
Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa Commissioner of Pate Box Assig	tion to: ents and Trademarks
Washington, 2 FC:581 40.00 OP	D.C. 20231
	REEL: 013195 FRAME: 0116

## Assignment Of Application

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Takuji MATSUMOTO, Mikio TSUJIUCHI,
	Toshiaki IWAMATSU, Shigenobu MAEDA, Yuuichiro HIRANO and Shigeto MAEGAWA,
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESSES OF THE INVENTORS:	all of c/o MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,
	Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN
	, respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in:METHOD OF MANUFACTURING
	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING TRENCH ISOLATION
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on August 5, 2002
	(Application No), and
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE:	WHEREAS,MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 2-3, Marunouchi
	2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any

Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

1/95